
Pos 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

271 

837 

305 

101 

66 

212a 

80 

270 

853 

314 

345 

475 

29 

9 

55 

22 

60 

180 

56 

724 

478 

31 

69 

981x 

768 

414 

178 

87 

676 

39 

778 

Name 

Luke Sanzone 

Mark Berkheimer 

Gene Frerichs 

Nicholas Cappelluzzo-Wakeman 

Christian Readyhoff 

Byron Garay 

Harry Brehm 

David Mathis 

Jim Avila 

Jerry Hernandez 

Rusty Gill 

Wayne Dixen 

Jim Dobson 

Alfonso Califano 

Matt Cavarlez 

Stephen Ludwig 

David Martin 

Mitchell Hall 

Lee Callans 

Tyrel Diekmann 

Bill Coolahan 

Richard Stampp 

Gerardo Flores 

Enrique Prado 

Blair Harness 

Andrzej Gugnacki 

Richard Findlay 

Brian Berdan 

Calvin Dickens 

Dennis GarciaDelgado 

Brian Hull 

Class 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

1 

Diff 

0.102 

8.897 

19.067 

20.086 

20.605 

31.462 

32.811 

32.863 

35.089 

43.304 

55.719 

1:06.178 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

0.480 

12.431 

12.622 

34.162 

35.475 

44.145 

45.059 

1:10.896 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

11:58.530 

11:58.632 

12:07.427 

12:17.597 

12:18.616 

12:19.135 

12:29.992 

12:31.341 

12:31.393 

12:33.619 

12:41.834 

12:54.249 

13:04.708 

11:19.202 

11:19.682 

11:31.633 

11:31.824 

11:53.364 

11:54.677 

12:03.347 

12:04.261 

12:30.098 

1:58.666 

Best Tm 

1:54.679 

1:54.770 

1:56.116 

1:57.099 

1:58.400 

1:58.729 

1:59.777 

1:59.681 

1:59.334 

1:59.505 

2:02.451 

2:04.285 

2:05.194 

1:52.446 

1:51.955 

1:53.985 

1:53.952 

1:57.056 

1:57.786 

1:59.663 

1:59.890 

2:03.514 

1:58.042 

Sponsor 

MARPA  

Vortex 

Victory Racing USA, VBoost 

Visa 

Victory Racing USA/ VBoost Performance  

Vortex, Woodcraft 

Wrench  

Attorney Jeff 

Wifey, RacePace Trackdays, Vortex Racing, Yoshimura R&D, Shorai 

Wife 

Paradigm Racing, Racers Edge Performance 

TFOG Wheelsports, Vortex Racing, My Fit Foods 

RSP Racing, CyclesmithTrackDays, MTAG-Pirelli, Woodcraft, SportbikeTrackGear, SeacoastSportCycle  

GPR Stabilizer, Mithos Leathers 

AG NETWORK CABLING 

Apex Assassins 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/5/2025 3:00:52 PM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

0.480 

Avg. Speed 

85.229 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.955 

Best Speed 

86.177 

Best Lap by 

56 - Lee Callans 

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5 

Sun Race 12: F40MW, F40LW 

Sun Race 12: F40MW, F40LW 

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:49:06 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles 

10/5/2025 12:00 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

411 

51 

146 

100 

176 

Name 

Greg McCord 

Dan McCormack 

Craig Pascucci 

John Pecson 

Sean Taitt 

Class 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Laps Diff 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm Best Tm Sponsor 

1EASYDAY  

PTR, Valenzuela-Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/5/2025 3:00:52 PM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

0.480 

Avg. Speed 

85.229 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.955 

Best Speed 

86.177 

Best Lap by 

56 - Lee Callans 

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5 

Sun Race 12: F40MW, F40LW 

Sun Race 12: F40MW, F40LW 

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:49:06 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles 

10/5/2025 12:00 
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