Sorted on Laps CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5

Sun Race 12: F40MW, F40LW Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles

Sun Race 12: F40MW, F40LW 10/5/2025 12:00

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:49:06

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
Formul	a 40 Lio	htweight Sunday						
1	271	Luke Sanzone	Formula 40 Lightweig	6		11:58.530	1:54.679	MARPA
2	837	Mark Berkheimer	Formula 40 Lightweig	6	0.102	11:58.632	1:54.770	Vortex
3	305	Gene Frerichs	Formula 40 Lightweiç	6	8.897	12:07.427	1:56.116	Victory Racing USA, VBoost
4	101	Nicholas Cappelluzzo-Wake	Formula 40 Lightweiç	6	19.067	12:17.597	1:57.099	,
5	66	Christian Readyhoff	Formula 40 Lightweiç	6	20.086	12:18.616	1:58.400	Visa
6	212a	Byron Garay	Formula 40 Lightweiç	6	20.605	12:19.135	1:58.729	Victory Racing USA/ VBoost
7	80	Harry Brehm	Formula 40 Lightweiç	6	31.462	12:29.992	1:59.777	Vortex, Woodcraft
8	270	David Mathis	Formula 40 Lightweiç	6	32.811	12:31.341	1:59.681	Wrench
9	853	Jim Avila	Formula 40 Lightweiç	6	32.863	12:31.393	1:59.334	
10	314	Jerry Hernandez	Formula 40 Lightweiç	6	35.089	12:33.619	1:59.505	
11	345	Rusty Gill	Formula 40 Lightweiç	6	43.304	12:41.834	2:02.451	
12	475	Wayne Dixen	Formula 40 Lightweiç	6	55.719	12:54.249	2:04.285	
13	29	Jim Dobson	Formula 40 Lightweiq	6	1:06.178	13:04.708	2:05.194	
Not cla	ssified							
DNS	9	Alfonso Califano	Formula 40 Lightweiç		DNS			Attorney Jeff
DNS	55	Matt Cavarlez	Formula 40 Lightweiç		DNS			Wifey, RacePace Trackdays,
DNS	22	Stephen Ludwig	Formula 40 Lightweiç		DNS			,,
DNS	60	David Martin	Formula 40 Lightweiç		DNS			Wife
Formul	a 40 Mid	ddleweight Sunday						
1	180	Mitchell Hall	Formula 40 Middlewe	6		11:19.202	1:52.446	
2	56	Lee Callans	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	0.480	11:19.682	1:51.955	Paradigm Racing, Racers Ec
3	724	Tyrel Diekmann	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	12.431	11:31.633	1:53.985	TFOG Wheelsports, Vortex
4	478	Bill Coolahan	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	12.622	11:31.824	1:53.952	RSP Racing, CyclesmithTrac
5	31	Richard Stampp	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	34.162	11:53.364	1:57.056	GPR Stabilizer, Mithos Leath
6	69	Gerardo Flores	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	35.475	11:54.677	1:57.786	AG NETWORK CABLING
7	981x	Enrique Prado	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	44.145	12:03.347	1:59.663	
8	768	Blair Harness	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	45.059	12:04.261	1:59.890	
9	414	Andrzej Gugnacki	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	1:10.896	12:30.098	2:03.514	
Not cla	ssified							
DNF	178	Richard Findlay	Formula 40 Middlewe	1	DNF	1:58.666	1:58.042	Apex Assassins
DNS	87	Brian Berdan	Formula 40 Middlewe		DNS			
DNS	676	Calvin Dickens	Formula 40 Middlewe		DNS			
DNS	39	Dennis GarciaDelgado	Formula 40 Middlewe		DNS			
DNS	778	Brian Hull	Formula 40 Middlewe		DNS			
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed					Best Lap Tm	Best Sp		st Lap by
0.480		85.229			1:51.955	86.177	56	- Lee Callans
Pittm	an Walla	ace - Chief of Timing & Scorin	ıg					(

Jay Tanner - Race Director

Printed: 10/5/2025 3:00:52 PM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Chuckwalla valley raceway

Page 1/2

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5

**Sorted on Laps** 

Sun Race 12: F40MW, F40LW

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles

Sun Race 12: F40MW, F40LW

10/5/2025 12:00

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:49:06

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
DNS	411	Greg McCord	Formula 40 Middlewe		DNS			
DNS	51	Dan McCormack	Formula 40 Middlewe		DNS			
DNS	146	Craig Pascucci	Formula 40 Middlewe		DNS			1EASYDAY
DNS	100	John Pecson	Formula 40 Middlewe		DNS			PTR, Valenzuela-Racing
DNS	176	Sean Taitt	Formula 40 Middlewe		DNS			

 Margin of Victory
 Avg. Speed
 Best Lap Tm
 Best Speed
 Best Lap by

 0.480
 85.229
 1:51.955
 86.177
 56 - Lee Callans

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Jay Tanner - Race Director

Printed: 10/5/2025 3:00:52 PM